



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 18209/2025**
M/S SMEC INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rajive R Raj, Ms. Pragati &
Mr.Amit Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar SC and
Mr.Adithya Ramani Advocate for R-2

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

25.05.2026

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

The advocates are abstaining from the work.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 1 & 3 to file counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Pleadings qua respondent no.2 are complete.

Written submissions along with relevant decisions be filed by the parties within six weeks from today.

List on 09.12.2026.

REGISTRAR

MAY 25, 2026/sk